(EU) DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We,

POC Sweden AB Nackagatan 4 SE-116 41 Stockholm

as manufacturer and under our sole responsibility, herewith declare that the personal protective equipment of category I, ski goggles for downhill skiing:

Model: Ora

Colors: Lead Blue Prismane red Uranium Black Hydrogen White Apophyllite green Moonstone grey

<u>Spare lenses:</u> Clear/No Mirror (Cat 0), Neutral grey/no mirror, Brown/No mirror (Cat 1), Neutral grey/ML Deep green mirror

is in conformity with the provisions of Module B of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Personal Protective Equipment and with the national standard transposing harmonized standard (s) EN 174:2001

is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EU certification of conformity issued by

Istituto Italiano per la Certificazione dei Prodotti Ottici Scarl Loc. Villanova Zona Industriale 32013 LONGARONE BL

Certificate number 171357 Certificate date of issue 17/05/2017

> **POC Sweden AB** Stockholm 2021-02-19

Emelie Fogelfors, On behalf of POC Sweden



(UK) DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We,

POC Sweden AB Nackagatan 4 SE-116 41 Stockholm

as manufacturer and under our sole responsibility, herewith declare that the personal protective equipment of category I, ski goggles for downhill skiing:

Model: Ora

Colors: Lead Blue Prismane red Uranium Black Hydrogen White Apophyllite green Moonstone grey

<u>Spare lenses:</u> Clear/No Mirror (Cat 0), Neutral grey/no mirror, Brown/No mirror (Cat 1), Neutral grey/ML Deep green mirror

Complies with the provisions of the Regulation 2016/425 on Personal Protective Equipment as brought into UK law and amended and of the standards EN 174:2001

The UK Declaration of Conformity is available at the following link: https://www.pocsports.com/eu/about-poc/declaration-of-conformity.html

is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EU certification of conformity issued by

Istituto Italiano per la Certificazione dei Prodotti Ottici Scarl Loc. Villanova Zona Industriale 32013 LONGARONE BL

Certificate number 171357 Certificate date of issue 17/05/2017

> POC Sweden AB Stockholm 2021-03-19

Emelie Fogelfors, On behalf of POC Sweden

